E-01

Fan Cover * Engine Shroud

7
Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 11384-BE2-A000 Breather tube clamper BRER 1
2 1961A-BE2-A000 Fan cover COMP KR EA 1
3 19613-GY6-9000 Starter motor cord clamper E3LIAFLER 1
4  1962A-BE2-A001 Shroud A COMP BEAH 1
5  1963A-BE2-A001 Shroud B COMP BRBA 1
6  19633-BE2-A000 Shroud B grommet i QEL S 1
7  70529-657-6700 Side panel grommet B B E 1
8 93904-35380 Tapping screw 5x16 W22 4B4T 5X16 3
9  96001-06025-08 SH. flange bolt 6x25 NAZHERRE 6X25 4




E-02 Cylinder Head Cover * Carburetor

Ch=—ssamm (B

Ref.No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 11211-AAA-0001 Breather tube ASSY BRE B 1
2 12302-BE2-A001 Breather cover BERE® 1
3 12310-BE2-0001 Head cover COMP RELSk =4 1
4  12391-BE2-A000 Head cover gasket RELCRER A 1
5  16100-AAA-0001 Carburetor ASSY RTS8 1
6  18647-GY6-9400 Al pipe Al g 1
7  95701-06025-08 SH.FLANGE BOLT M6X25  /SAZTHIERE M6X25 4
8  96001-06022-08 SH.FLANGE BOLT M6X22 /ANAZIHIEH M6X22 1
9  96001-06025-08 SH. flange bolt 6x40 NFGTHIER M6X40 2
10  1865A-AAA-0002 A.l.C.V. unit AICV 1
11 18657-ALA-A000 A.l.C.V.-reed valve tube Al ERE 1
12 18860-H6H-9103 AICV tube(IN) BRE 1
13 16101-AAA-A000 AUTO-BY START eI 1




E-O3 Cylinder Head « Hold

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 12200-BE2-A001 Cylinder head COMP VRELSLA 1
2 12209-H6B-9000 Valve stem seal AL 2
3 1220A-BE2-0004 Cylinder head ASSY TRELK RBR 1
4 12251-BE2-A000 Cylinder head gasket RECSKE T 1
5  14711-BE2-A000 IN. valve AT 1
6  14721-BE2-A000 EX. valve HSIT 1
7 14751-GN5-9110 Valve outer spring KI14b R 2
8  14771-M8Q-0000 Valve spring retainer AT AR 2
9 14775-M9Q-0000 Valve spring seat outer A A 2
10  14781-A01-A000 Valve cotter A8k 4
11  16211-BE2-A000 Carburetor Insulator RAHES TR0 1
12 17110-BE2-A001 IN. pipe COMP HREH 1
13 1711A-BE2-A001 IN. pipe ASSY HSE B 1
14  17256-BE2-A000 Insulator band HREE e 1
15  90032-M9Q-3000 Stud bolt 6x32 LR HE 6X32 2
16  90033-M9Q-0001 Stud bolt 6x50 K EEH: 6X50 2
17 91301-BE2-A000 O-Ring 21.5x2 O B3f 21.5X2 1
18  91305-M9Q-0001 O-Ring 9x1.6 O AIFf 9X1.6 2
19  98056-56717-00 Spark plug (CR6HSA) KEE 1
20  94050-06080 Flange nut 6mm NALHEHIRE 6MM 2

3




coc---
14

E-03-1 Cylinder Head « Hold

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
21  96001-06085-08 SH. flange bolt 6x85 TN IR R 6X85 2
22 90702-VA2-0001 DOWEL PIN8X14 2
23 90032-M9Q-3000 STUD BOLT 6*32




E-04 Cam Shaft » Valve

Q
Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 12211-BE2-A000 Cam shaft holder Pl ] S 1
2 14100-BE2-A000 Cam shaft COMP v Ee 1
3 14431-BE2-A000 Valve rocker arm KRITRE 2
4  14450-BE2-A000 IN. rocker arm shaft COMP  BFS 13 E A 1
5  14452-BE2-A000 EX. rocker arm shaft COMP  HeS [ T#RE#4 1
6  90443-BE2-A000 Washer A A 4
7 94050-07080 Flange nut 7mm ANALHIEE 7MM 4
8  90702-VA2-0001 Dowel pin 8x14 & =44 8X14 2




E-O5 Cam Chain * Tensioner

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 14401-BE2-A000 Cam chain 2o S S 1
2 14510-BE2-A000 Cam chain tensioner IR 1
3 14520-BE2-A000 Tensioner lifter ASSY S Sk S Sy 1
4 14523-BE2-A000 Tensioner lifter gasket & ARMRHAN 1
5 1453A-V02-0001 Tensioner pivot ASSY BTk ST BB R 22 K B 1
6  14531-GRO-000A Tensioner pivot BAT IR 1
7 14610-BE2-A000 Cam chain guide COMP  /h#4%&SHA 1
8  96001-06018-08 SH. flange bolt 6x18 NG R 2
9  91301-GRO-0030 O-Ring 15.2x1.5 O RFF 15.2X1.5 1




E-06 Cylinder

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 12101-BE2-A000 Cylinder RELA 1
2 12191-BE2-A000 Cylinder gasket REEA 1
3 90702-VA2-0001 Dowel pin 8X14 [ 44 8X14 2




E-O7 Right Crank Case Cover

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 11331-BE2-0000 R. crank case cover Pyt 1
2 11394-BE2-A000 R. crank case cover gasket 5 HiBis s 1
3 12361-M9Q-0001 Tappet adjust hole cap I S 1
4 15421-H66-0000 Oil filter screen TRV R 1
5  15426-M9Q-0000 Oil filter screen spring JE I 1
6  15651-AAA-0000 Oil level gauge ASSY PLYH R 1
7  91201-BE2-A000 Oil seal 16.4X30X6 W 16.4X30X6 1
8  91302-M9T-0002 O-Ring 30.8MMX3.2 O EIFF 30.8MMX3.2 1
9  91307-035-0000 O-Ring 18x3 O #YFf 18X3 1
10  94301-08140 Dowel pin 8x14 1] 5E 4 2
11  96001-06085-08 SH. flange bolt 6x85 NG IREE 6X85 4
12 96001-06100-08 SH. flange bolt 6x100 FNASG B 6X100 4




E-08 Generator « Fly Wheel

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 19510-BE2-A000 Cooling fan COMP BHREA 1
2 31100-AAA-A000 A.C.G. ASSY (CDI) WA LR 1
3 31120-AAA-A000 A. C. G. stator K 2R 1
4  31110-BE1-A000 A.C. G. flywheel & 1
5  90441-BE2-A000 Plain washer 10.2X20X2.0 “FE# /& 10.2X20X2.0 1
6  92101-05012-0A HEX. bolt 5 x12 NAGHERR 5X12 2
7 94050-10080 Flange nut 12MM NAZHRIE 1
8  96001-06018-08 SH. flange bolt 6x18 NALH B 4
9  96001-06020-08 SH. flange bolt 6x20 NALH B 2




E-09 Oil Pump

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 15100-BE2-A004 Oil pump ASSY TR E K 1
2  15131-BE2-A002 Oil pump driven gear WEEER 1
3 94301-08110 Dowel pin 8x11 ] =4 8X11 1
4 96001-06022-08 Flange bolt SH. 6*22 NG IR 6%22 2
5  96001-06025-08 SH. flange bolt 6*25 7N A B TH 842 625 1

10




4

AX \/Q@

E-10 Starter Motor « Clutch Outer

&0

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 2812A-BE2-A001 START CLUTCH ASS'Y HEEERS 1
2 31200-BE1-A000 Starter motor ASSY B3 ik AR 1
3 91309-BE2-A000 O-Ring 20x2.2 O #iFf 20X2.2 1
4 91981-KN7-6700 Washer screw 5x8 IR 22 5X8 1
5  96001-06022-08 SH. flange bolt 6x16 NAZH IR 6X16 2

11




E-11 Left Crank Case Cover 1

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 1134A-BE2-0000 L. cover ASSY 7 B A e R 1
2 11341-BE2-A002 L. crank case cover pryiiikibehy 1
3 11381-GY6-940A Throttle cable clamper TRSLR 1
4 11382-BE2-0000 Brake cable clamper NMEELR 1
5  11395-BE2-A000 L cover gasket iR 1
6  94301-08140 Dowel pin 8x14 & 5E4H 8X14 2
7 96001-06040-08 SH. flange bolt 6x40 A TH B 6X40 2
8  96001-06035-00 SH. flange bolt 6x35 NF T IR 6X35 8

12




E-12 Drive Face ¢ Kick Starter Spindle

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 22102-BE2-A000 Drive face LEE: 1
2 22103-BE2-A000 DRIVEN GEAR SEAT TR e R 1
3 22105-BE2-A000 Drive face boss IRBhAL A 1
5  2211A-BE2-0000 Movable drive face ASSY eI eI EE =Y 1
6 22110-BE2-A001 Movable drive face COMP BB IRBN A 1
7 22121-BE2-A000 Weight roller COMP BoERTA 6
8 22131-BE2-0000 Ramp plate FHR 1
9  22132-BE2-A000 Slide piece WshhA 3
10  28221-BE2-A000 Dick starter driven gear ik 1
11  28223-BE2-A100 Starter gear friction spring TS EE RS 1
12 2823A-BE2-A101 Starter idle gear ASSY RES R 15 %6 5 B 1
13 28230-BE2-A100 Starter idle gear COMP EBNRIE KA 1
14  28250-BE2-A100 Kick starter spindle COMP R shih A 1
15  28255-BE2-A000 Bush 34x38x5 F1% 34X38X5 1
16  28254-BE2-A100 Kick spindle bush EIITHRE 1
17  28281-BE2-A100 Kick starter spring RSN FFoE 1
18  94102-12800 Plain washer 12MM L EE 12MM 1
19  94001-12000 NUT 12MM ANALEIE 12MM 1

13



E-13 Driven Pulley

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 22101-BE2-0000 Clutch outer BaWIE 1
2  22300-BE2-A100 Drive plate ASSY IR B % 1
3 22350-BE2-A000 Drive plate COMP RS 1
4  22361-BE2-A000 Clutch side plate B MR 1
5  22401-TAA-A001 Clutch spring HARHEE 3
6 22530-BE2-A000 Clutch weight COMP Besada 3
7  22804-BE2-A000 Clutch damper rubber A AR 3
8  23010-BE2-0000 Driven pulley ASSY &30 B i B8 R 1
9  23100-BE2-A000 Drive belt &30 B2 1
10  23200-BE2-A001 Driven face ASSY GIE= 9595 1
11  23210-BE2-A000 Driven face COMP Ik 1
12 23220-BE2-A000 Movable driven face COMP &3hf&3h#4H 1
13 23225-BE2-A000 Roller guide pin BFSH 3
14  22121-BE2-A000 WEIGHT ROLLER COMP & 7T 3
15  23233-BE2-A000 Driven face spring LENIE: 3 1
16  23237-BE2-A000 Seal collar b:ESRER BN 1
17  23238-BE2-A000 Spring collar b BN 1
18  90202-187-0000 Special nut 28MM HEERIZIE 28MM 1
19  90441-BE2-A000 Plain washer 10.2X20X2.0 “F2#4[& 10.2X29X2.0 1
20  90605-BE2-A000 Cir clip 7MM I 7TMM 3

14




E-13-1 Driven Pulley

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
21 91001-BE2-A000 Needle bearing 17X25X18 FEMHIAK 17X25X18 1
22 91002-BE2-A001 Radial ball bearing 6902U L) 1
23 91211-BE2-A000 Driven face seal 34x41x4 FeshALirET 34X41X4 2
24 91384-BE2-A000 O-Ring 38.8x1.9 O #£ 38.8X1.9 2
25  94050-10080 Flange nut 10MM NFAERIE 10MM 1
26  94520-24000 Cir clip 24MM I 24MM 1

15




E-14 Transmission

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 11203-M9Q-3000 Brake shoe anchor pin M e i 1
2  21301-BE2-A003 Mission cover BEfE = 1
3 21395-BE2-A000 Mission cover gasket TR ERER 1
4  23411-BE2-A000 Drive shaft LeiL 1
5  23420-BE2-0000 Counter shaft COMP Bl 4hH 1
6  23431-BE2-A000 Final shaft A 1
7 23432-BE2-0000 Final gear COMP BRAWRH 1
8  90103-KN8-000A Special bolt 8MM FEERIEHE BMM 2
9  90474-333-0000 Washer 8MM HE SMM 2
10  91202-BE2-A000 Oil seal 20x32x6 WEf 20X32X6 1
11  91301-BE2-A000 O-Ring 7.5x1.5 O ¥ 7.5X1.5 1
12 94301-10160 Dowel pin10x16 [ 5E4y 10X16 2
13 94510-20000 EX. cir clip 20MM HRERFR 20MM 1
14  95701-08035-00 SH. flange bolt 8x35 NALIHE IR 8X35 2
15  96001-08040-08 SH. flange bolt 8x40 A LIHIRHE 8X40 5
16 96100-60040-00 Radial ball bearing 6004 & 6004 1
17  96100-62010-00 Radial ball bearing 6201 & 6201 2

16




E-15 Crank Case

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 11100-BE2-0000 R. crank case pag:iik:ypcl 1
2 11102-BE2-A000 Engine hanger rubber bush 51 ER MR E 2
3 11192-BE2-A000 Crank case gasket Hhahsa 1
4 11200-BE2-A004 L. crank case COMP gy 1
5  11203-M9Q-3000 RR. cushion under rubber bush  J5EBETIHRHNE 1
6  90031-BE2-A000 Cylinder stud bolt A 7x167 ML uRHE 7x167 2
7 90032-BE2-A000 Cylinder stud bolt B 7x167 Xk g 7x167 2
8 96100-62010-00 Radial ball bearing 6201 & 6201 1
9  91201-GY6-9031 Oil seal 19.8x30x5 w3 19.8X30X5 1
10  91255-GE0-0030-M1  Oil seal 27x42x7 HIE 27X42X7 1
11  92800-12000 Drain plug bolt 12MM Tty FLER R 12MM 1
12 94109-12000 Drain plug washer Vi B3| 1
13 94301-08140 Dowel pin 8x14 i e84 8X14 2
14  96001-06050-08 SH. flange bolt 6x50 NAZHERRE 6X50 2
15  96100-62030-00 Ball bearing 6203 B 6002 1
16  96100-63030-00 Ball bearing 6303 32K 6004U 1

17




E-16 Crank Shaft * Piston

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No.
1 13000-BE2-A003 Crank shaft COMP e 1
2  13010-BE2-A000 Piston ring set Vg SN 1
3 1310A-BE2-A002 Piston ASSY VEE- 95957 1
4  13101-BE2-A000 Piston HE 1
5 13111-BE2-A000 Piston pin T4 1
6  94601-13000-01 Piston pin clip 15 HEHK 2

18



F-Ol1Head Light

L
7l i
’{“f@wﬂ.ﬂilﬂ,’ﬂ e

I
,, 2y
AN\l

L%

H’lfffllf%”

e T
LT T

d@ﬁé‘«\?—él
Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 33100-ABA-0001 Head light ASSY SKAT B RR 1
2 34901-X06-0000 Head light bulb KT8 1
3 34908-M9Q-2000 Wedge base bulb EALAT B RR 1
4 90109-48168 Tapping screw 4.8X16 BB 4.8*16 4

19



F-02 Speed Meter

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 37200-AAP-0000 Speedometer ASSY ERERBE 1
2 44830-ABA-0001 Speedometer cable COMP  ERERS&EA/R 1
3 90109-48168 Tapping screw 4.8X16 HLL4R%T 5X16 4

20



F-0O3 Cable « Switch « Handle Lever

17

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 17910-AAA-0003 Throt cable COMP TSR 1
2 35340-M92-0001 FR. Stop SW. ASSY BIRZEFFX 1
3 43450-AAA-0001 RR. brake cable COMP RIESL%A 1
4 53100-AAA-0000 STRG. handle WF 1
5 5310A-AAP-0009 Handle set HWFERR 1
6  53125-M9Q-0000 HNDL. set collar BFEIF 1
7  53140-S1F-HOO1 RH. HNDL. grip HHRFHRE 1
8 53166-S1F-H001 LH. HNDL. grip EHRFHRE 1
9  53167-H09-9001 THROT. UND. housing BRE TEERE 1
10  53168-H09-0001 Up thort housing TRE L El e 1
11  5317A-GAK-V000 L. STRG. handle lever EIRFRF 1
12 90106-AAA-0000 Flange bolt 10X50 4IRS 10*50 1
13 90115-M9Q-0000 Screw handle lever pivot EFhAT R 1
14  93500-05025-08 Hex nut 5MM 126 5MM 1
15  93903-35320 Tapping screw 5X16 HHURL 5+16 2
16  94001-05070-0S Hex nut 5MM 124 5SMM 1
17 90304-M9Q-0000 Flange nut 10MM SRR 10MM 1

21




7

6 T
&

F-04 Front Brake Master Cylinder

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 35342-M9Q-0000 FR. stop SW. ASSY AR EF K2R 1
2 45100-T6R-9002 Caliper ASSY sk R4H 1
3 45126-AAA-0000 FR. brake hose ASSY BFESERR 1
4 45500-AAA-0000== FR. master cylinder ASSY BifERIR 2K 1
5 5317A-GAK-V000 L. STRG. handle LEVER 0FH4F 1
6 90145-M9Q-0000 QOil bolt M10x22 iE# M10X22 2
7 90545-M9Q-0000 Oil bolt washer R 4
8 95801-06022-07 Flange bolt 8*30 7N E RS M8*30 2
9  45105-G22-9000 Pad A COMP F$hH AHE 1
10  45106-G22-9000 Pad B COMP k4 H B4 1

22




F-06 Handle Pipe « Handle Cover

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 35150-M9F-A000 Lighting SW. UNIT SKATH % 1
2 35160-M9Q-0002 Start SW. UNIT BEFX 1
3 35170-M9Q-0002-E2 Dimmer and open SW. UNIT  J&iETFR 1
4  35180-M9Q-0002 Horn SW. UNIT R W\ FF 2 1
5  35200-M9Q-0001 Winker SW. UNIT 77 TR 1
6  53205-AAA-0001 FR. handle cover ASSY AHBFEEA 1
7 53206-AAA-0001 RR. handle cover BHRFEE 1
8 88110-KAA-0000 R. back mirror ASSY ERMFEERR 1
9 88120-KAA-0000 L. back mirror ASSY ERMTEER 1
10  90109-48168 Tapping screw 4.8X16 BB 4.8%16 4

23



F-O7 Front Cover « Front Inner Box

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 33400-ABF-0000 FR. R. winker ASSY MEFEBELT 2R 1
2 33402-ABF-0000 FR. R. winker lens BIGF BT 1
3 33450-ABF-0000 FR. L. winker ASSY AR ETE 1
4  33452-ABF-0000 FR. L. winker lens AR BT AT 5% 1
5  34905-A8D-0000 Winker bulb(12V 10W) HELTATA 2
6  34906-ABF-0000 FR. R/L. winker socket COMP. B4 [EXT kT K& 2
7 64301-ABF-0000 FR cover BUE R 1
8 64318-ALA-0000 Frame number lid EREWE 1
9 81131-ABF-0000 Inner cover AEYHE 1
10 81133-H12-0000 Luggage hook =3 1
11 90109-42128 Tapping scre2 4.2*12 $ReL 4.2X12 8
12 90115-G02-0000 Bolt 6*16 1242 6X16 1
13 93903-35320 Tapping screw 5*16 ¥R42 5X16 6
14  90110-H6T-0001 Special screw 6*14 $5F7RIRLE 6X14 1
15 93903-45380 Tapping screw 5X16 $R%2 5X16 4

24




F-08 Floor Panel « Center Cover

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 50326-AAA-0000 Battery cover S 1
2  50612-AAA-3000 Cap b fIr step I BERER B 4
3 50613-ABF-0000 Under cover T= 1
4  64310-AAT-A000 Floor panel BPEEAR 1
5 80151-AAA-0000 Center cover hz 1
6 81132-H12-0002 Luggage hook ZAEEY 1
7  90111-M9Q-800B Flange bolt 6MM AZTHIRAE 6 MM 4
8  90115-G02-0000 Bolt 6X16 1242 6*16 1
9 90302-M92-0000 Spring nut IR 4
10  90115-G02-0000 BOLT 6X16 154 6*16 1
11  93404-06016-00 Washer bolt 6X16 B iEE 616 4
12 90109-42168 Tapping screw 4.2X16 BBURZ 4.2*16 12

25




F-09 Body Cover

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 83500-AAA-0001 RH body cover EEGE 1
2 83600-AAA-0000 LH body cover EEGE 1
3 83750-AAA-0000 RR center cover BEhR=E 1
4 90302-M92-0000 Spring nut 5MM S IRE 2
5 90109-48128 Tapping screw 4.8X16 HIUR 4.8*16 8
6 90109-48168 Tapping screw 4.8X16 BB 4.8%16 2

26




F-10 Steering Stem ¢ Front Cushion

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 45156-AAA-0000 FR. brake cable 1
2 45465-AAA-0000 Cable guide K 1
3 50301-M9Q-0002 STRG.up ball race LiRBReR 1
4 50302-M9Q-0000 Race STRG.bot ball T RER EE e 1
5  50306-M9Q-0000 STRG. stem lock nut 75 EAFE EIRE 1
6  51400-AWA-0001 R.FR. cushion LRNER 1
7 51500-AWA-0001 L.FR. cushion LR 1
8 53200-AAA-0004 Steeting stem ¥EETF 1
9 53211-M9Q-0000 STRG. top cone k378 1
10  53212-M9Q-0000 Cone STRG. bottom THEAEE 1
11  61100-AAA-0000 FR. fender Ik e 2 1
12 90111-M9Q-800B FLANGE BOLT 6MM & IR 6MM 4
13 95801-08040-00 Flange bolt 8X40 i TH R4 8+40 4
14  50303-AAA-0000 UP STEEL BALLS AND LR4RBR{R#R4E 1
15  50304-AAA-0000 LOWER STEEL BALLS AND TF4RER{R#R4E 1

27




F-11 Front Wheel

4
Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 42710-AAT-0000 Tire ASS'Y BB 1
2 42753-ABA-0000 Rim valve ST 1
3 44301-H3F-0001 FR. wheel axle AT 1
4  44311-GWO0-9100 Collar fr wheel side A MIEIR 1
5  44600-AAA-0005 FR. wheel ASS'Y AR 1
6  44601-AAA-0003 FR. cast wheel A% E 1
7  44301-H3F-0001 FR. WHEEL AXLE BMWE 1
8  44800-G22-0004 SPDMT gear box ASS'Y EERESRLEER 1
9  45121-AAA-0000 FR. brake disk AR 1
10  90106-AAA-0000 FR. disk bolt 8*26 IR R 3
11 90306-M9Q-0001 Self-lock nut 12MM 4R M12 1
12 90754-M9Q-0000-M1 Dust seal 20*32*5 RraEf 1
13 90912-M9Q-0000-M1  Bearing 6201(U) (NTN) & 2
14  91258-M9Q-0000 SPDMT. gear box seal RE RS M 1

28




F-12 Rear Wheel

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 42601-AAA-0002 RR. wheel hub COMP BiE 1
2 42710-ABA-0030 RR. tire ASSY Rk 1
3 42753-ABA-0000 Rim valve ST 1
4  43120-YO01-E000 Brake shoe COMP FIER 1
5  4312A-Y01-E000 RR. brake shoe ASSY FIER B 1
6 43410-AAA-0000 RR. brake arm BAEE 1
7 43141-AAA-0001 RR. brake cam BRREMNE 1
8 43472-F01-0002 RR. BRK.Arm return SRG.  FRIZEBELEHE 1
9 45133-096-A000 Brake shoe spring BRIZERBE 2
10  90305-M9Q-9001 Self-lock nut 16MM B g8 16MM 1
11  90501-M9Q-0000 16MM washer BHE 16MM 1
12 91352-M9Q-0000-M1  Oring 11.3X1.3 O ¥ 11.3X1.3 1
13 95015-32001 Brake arm joint B BRZEEESB 1
14  95015-42000 Adjust nut B VRIS B 1
15  42600-AAT-0000 RR wheel ASSY BRRER 1

29




F-13 Seat « Rear Grip

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
3 77200-AAA-0004 Double seat COMP oL 1
4 77234-M8Q-0000 SEAT LOCK SPG. Yehop gk 1
5  77230-AKA-0001 Seat catch COMP 1
6  77240-ABA-0000 Seat lock cable BRI 1
7  81200-AAA-0003 RR. carrier =g 1
8 81250-AAA-0003 Luggage box TEME 1
9 81251-M9Q-0000 CARB. maint cover LihsgE 1
10  87505-ABA-0000 Tire lable L2 S| 1
11  87560-E21-0000 Drive caution mark BIERARR 1
12 90105-AAA-0000 Seat hinge screw SRESHIRL 1
13 90302-M92-0000 Spring nut 5MM S EFIZHE SMM 1
14  90381-M9Q-0000 Special screw 6X17 4SRRIZET 617 1
15  93401-08030-00 Washer bolt 8X30 B2 8+30 1
16  93401-08050-00 Washer bolt 8X50 B2 8+50 2
17  93404-06016-00 Bolt washer 6X16 B2 6+16 4
18  94050-06080 Flange nut 6MM X THIZENE 6MM 2
19  95801-06012-07 Flange bolt 6X12 &, $8iE6+12 2

30




F-14 Fuel Tank

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 16910-M9Q-0001 Fuel strainer ASSY R HRR B AR 1
2 16950-M9Q-0001 Fuel cock ASSY MR 1
3 17500-AAA-0005 Fuel tank COMP yi:F LAz 1
4 17620-CT1C-A000 Fuel filler cap COMP piit 1
5  17682-ABA-0002 Fuel tube (400MM) AIME 1
6  17683-AAA-0001 Fuel tube (170MM) BHRE 1
7 17359-AAA-0000 Vacuum tube HZE 1
8 37800-ABA-0001 Fuel unit SRimhET 1
9 37801-M9Q-0001 Base packing MR 1
10  37802-M9Q-0000 Ret fuel unit MBI ER 1
11 95002-02070 Tube clip B7 i EEF# B7 2
12 95002-02080 Tube clip B8 JME-F# B8 4
13 95801-06012-00 Flange bolt 6X12 Smige 6412 4

31




F-15 Battery « Tool Box

[_. 1
| = '
| E
vy !
Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 31500-EG13-P000 Battery ASSY ISR 1
2 32411-AAA-0000 Battery cable LR K 2 1
89010-V1F-A001 Tool set IR4 1

32




F-16 Air Cleaner

1,2

o 6
o
© %— 7
N,

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 17200-AAA-0102 Air cleaner ASSY ESREESER 1
2 17211-AAA-0000 AIR/C. element COMP iR 1
3 11212-AAA-0001 Breather tube B BSEB 1
4 18533-634-6700 Tube clip TREBHSER 1
5  17253-AAA-0000 AIR/C connecting tube TIRBHSE 1
6 61114-AKA-0001 AIR/C stay iR 1
7  95701-06016-08 Flange bolt M6X16 73RS HEIREE M6X16 2

33




F-17 Exhaust Muffler

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 18000-AAA-0200 EXH. muffler ASSY HSER 1
2 18291-H80-A000 EXH. pipe gasket HSERR 1
3 90103-H6B-0002 Flange bolt 8X38 iR 8+38 2
4  90301-M9Q-0000 Nut muffler joint M7 HSERS 2

34




F-18 Main Stand « Kick Starter Arm

11 j?@
5
Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No

1 28300-S1B-A000 Kick starter arm ASSY BRIFER 1
2 50500-AKA-0001 Main stand COMP EppZ 1
3 50503-A5C-0000 Main stand washer ERERH 2
4 50504-A5C-0003 Main stand collar FERRFE 2
5  50505-E60-0001 Main stand SPG.ASSY E I 1
6 50506-AAA-0000 Stand stop rubber A IR 1
7 5050A-AKA-0003 Main stand ASSY ERRERK 1
8 50530-ABA-0002 Side stand COMP MBS 1
9 95014-72102 Side stand SPG. ASSY 0 Bp B 568 85 1
10  90108-AAA-0000 Side stand pivot screw ke o 3 1
11 94030-08000 HEX. nut 8MM AR FRIRIE 1
12 95701-06022-07 Flange bolt 6X22 ISTHIRER 6+22 1
13 95801-08050-00 Flange bolt 8X50 iZHE 242 8*50 2

35




F-19 Tail Light « RR. Cushion

6
4
| -~
Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No

1 33700-ABA-0001 Tail light ASSY BITER 1
2 34906-ABF-0000 Tail & stop bulb BATATR 1
3 52400-AAA-1100 RR. cushion ASSY ERBRERK 1
4 94050-10080 Flange nut 10MM #&EEE 10MM 1
5 94101-10800 Plain wansher 10MM EEEH 10MM 1
6 94101-12800 Plain wansher 12MM FmEmi#A 12MM 1
7 95801-08035-00 Flange bolt 8X35 i mEiEHE 8+35 1

36




F-20 Rear Fender » Rear Inner Fender

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 33600-ABA-0000 RR R winker ASSY BRAEETR 1
2 33650-ABA-0000 RR L winker ASSY REFERITE 1
3 33740-ABA-0000 License light ASSY HERERKT &2 BR 1
4 33741-ABA-0000 RR. reflex reflector BRxH 1
5  34905-A8D-0000 Winker bulb HELTATE 2
6  34908-M9Q-2000 Poition bulb KT8 1
7 80104-AAA-0000 Splash board plate B I AR 1
8  80105-ABA-0001 RR. fender BRI 1
9  80106-AAA-0003 RR. inner fender J& AR 1
10  80107-ATA-0003 RR. mudguard JERHEVRR 1
11 8010B-AAA-0002 Inner fender ASSY IS eS8 1
12 80110-AAA-0000 RR. fendder mudguard a5 eMR B 1
13 90111-M9Q-800B Flange bolt 6MM IR 6 2
14  93891-05025-00 Washer screw 5X14 B2t 5+14 1
15  90109-42128 Tapping screw Spse 23 1
16  90109-42128 Tapping screw 5X12 B BURLL 5+12 6
17  90109-42128 Tapping screw 5X12 B BURLL 5+12 3
18  90109-48168 Tapping screw 4X12 BBURL 4412 2
19  94050-06080 Flange nut 5MM LT ZE SMM 1
20  94050-06080 Flange nut 5MM BT ZE SMM 2

37




F-21 Wire Harness

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 30410-T3A-A000 S.L. CDI COMP CDI 1
2 3051A-T3D-0000 IGN. COIL. ASSY SESEK 1
3 31600-CT3-A000 REG. REC. COMP BHE 1
4 32100-AAA-0101= Wire harness H gL 1
5 35010-ABA-0001 Key set EW 1
6 35100-ABA-0000 Comb sw and lock ASSY iR 1
7 35110-ABA-0000 Ring 1
8 35111-ABA-0000 Key $ARE 1
9 35400-T3D-A001 Resistor COMP P BEL 3% 1
10  35850-35A-A000 MAG. SW. COMP BEhEEE 2R 1
11  38110-ABA-0001 Horn COMP 1IN 1
12 38300-T40-0101 Ap winker relay ASSY IRFERE 1
13 77240-ABA-0000 Seat lock lable LR 1
14 90112-AAA-0000 Flange bolt 5X22 Zmigte 5+22 1
15  93891-05025-00 Screw washer 5X8 B Higte 5X8 1
16  95801-08040-04 Flange bolt 6X16 IR 6716 2
17  95801-08040-04 Flange bolt 6X18 SR 6X18 2
18  95801-08040-04 Flange bolt 8X12 SR 8*12 1

38



F-22 Frame Body * Engine Hanger

Ref. No Part Number Description Reqd. No
1 11345-AAA-0002 L. cover duct EEARHNEE 1
2 1134B-S1B-A000 L. cover duct band EEAHNSER 1
3 50100-AAP-0008 Frame body COMP E3 1
4  50350-AAA-0100 ENG. hanger link ASSY SEERERK 1
5 50351-AAA-0100 ENG. hanger link S|&#E&® 1
6 50352-A1A-0000 Link stopper rubber HUIER R 1
7 50353-M9Q-0000 Swing lock bush PEFHE 2
8  90105-N02-0002 Flange bolt 10X184 SRt 107184 1
9 90304-M9Q-0000 FLG. U nut 10MM (T IZE 10MM 1
10  93401-06010-07 BOLT. WASH 6X10 BB 610 2
11  93404-06016-00 BOLT. WASH 6X12 B IR 612 4

39



PART NO. INDEX

40



41



42



43



44



No.

PART No.

No.

45



46



	橡皮塞
	Side panel grommet B
	Part Number
	Reqd. No.
	IN. pipe COMP
	O-Ring 21.5x2
	O型环21.5X2
	Flange nut 6mm
	六角缘面螺帽6MM


	Description
	Part Number
	Ref. No
	Reqd. No.
	Description
	Part Number
	Ref. No
	六角缘面螺栓6X85
	SH. flange bolt 6x85
	Reqd. No.
	Description
	Part Number
	Ref. No
	凸轮轴固定座
	Cam shaft holder
	EX. rocker arm shaft COMP
	Reqd. No.
	Tensioner lifter gasket
	链条调整器垫片
	SH. flange bolt 6x18
	六角缘面螺栓

	Description
	Part Number
	Ref. No
	 Part Number
	Reqd. No.
	Description
	Ref. No
	Reqd. No.
	Description
	Part Number
	Ref. No
	11331-BE2-0000
	Reqd. No.
	A. C. G. stator

	Description
	Part Number
	Ref. No
	Part Number
	Part Number
	Part Number
	节流导线夹
	Throttle cable clamper
	Part Number
	衬套34X38X5
	Bush 34x38x5
	Part Number
	传动皮带盘总成
	Driven pulley ASSY
	Part Number
	Part Number
	刹车片固定销
	Brake shoe anchor pin
	六角缘面螺栓8X35
	SH. flange bolt 8x35
	Part Number
	Part Number
	活塞总成
	Piston ASSY
	活塞
	Piston                                 
	L. STRG. handle lever
	Part Number
	Part Number
	Part Number
	Part Number
	Cap b flr step
	Floor panel
	 Part Number
	Part Number
	Cone STRG. bottom
	Part Number
	FR. cast wheel
	Part Number

	Rim valve
	Part Number
	Part Number
	Part Number
	Part Number
	Part Number
	Part Number
	      Part Number
	Flange nut 10MM
	      Part Number
	      Part Number
	 Part Number




